CH \$240.00 366981

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM643675

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		04/23/2021	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Printpack, Inc.		
Street Address:	2800 Overlook Parkway NE		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30309		
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3669811	SIMPLETEAR
Registration Number:	3765582	PULL & PEEL
Registration Number:	2808955	EPACK
Registration Number:	2888991	ONLY NATURE PROVIDES A BETTER PACKAGE
Registration Number:	3295970	SEAL-IT
Registration Number:	2788888	SEAL-IT
Registration Number:	1720263	SEAL-IT
Registration Number:	2441791	ONLY NATURE PROVIDES A BETTER PACKAGE
Registration Number:	2524476	S

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165790212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-586-7129

Email: clkiedrowski@jonesday.com
Correspondent Name: Carrie L. Kiedrowski, Jones Day

Address Line 1:901 Lakeside AvenueAddress Line 4:Cleveland, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carrie L. Kiedrowski

TRADEMARK REEL: 007276 FRAME: 0884

900613723

SIGNATURE:	/Carrie L. Kiedrowski/				
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2021				
Total Attachments: 2					
source=Printpack, Inc. Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif					
source=Printpack, Inc. Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif					

TRADEMARK REEL: 007276 FRAME: 0885

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK **APPLICATIONS**

April 23, 2021

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Wells Fargo Bank, National Association ("Releasor") does hereby certify that the continuing security interest it holds in the Releasee's (as defined herein) right, title and interest in, to and under those certain Trademarks and Trademark applications of Printpack, Inc. ("Releasee"), granted to pursuant to the Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks, dated May 30, 2014, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 4, 2014, at Reel 5296, Frame 0101 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"; all capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement), which are identified on Exhibit A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby (collectively, the "Trademarks"), are hereby released, relinquished and discharged with respect to Releasee and all right, title and interest in such Trademarks previously assigned to Releasor under the Trademark Security Agreement, together with the goodwill appurtenant thereto, are hereby reassigned to Releasee. The Releasor hereby authorizes the Releasee, or the Releasee's authorized representatives, to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or any other applicable governmental office or agency. The Releasor agrees to execute and deliver to the Releasee, at the Releasee's expense, all other instruments and other documents as may be reasonably necessary or proper to release the security interest in the Trademarks which had been granted under the Trademark Security Agreement.

Signed by the Releasor on the date written above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL **ASSOCIATION**, as Releasor

Dillon Dillon Lounsbury

Lounsbury Date: 2021.04.21
20:14:49 -04'00' Name: Title:

Digitally signed by **Dillon Lounsbury**

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007276 FRAME: 0886**

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Trademarks

RECORDED: 04/30/2021

MARK	APP#	REG#
SIMPLETEAR	77135616	3669811
PULL & PEEL	77556550	3765582
EPACK	75937337	2808955
ONLY NATURE PROVIDES A BETTER	78232156	2888991
PACKAGE		
SEAL-IT	76205408	3295970
SEAL-IT	78192032	2788888
SEAL-IT	74241784	1720263
ONLY NATURE PROVIDES A BETTER	75568169	2441791
PACKAGE		
S	76058551	2524476

TRADEMARK REEL: 007276 FRAME: 0887